Go to PREFERENCES -> select METRIC

Go to TOOLS -> select TURNOUT DESIGNER

ANGLE in turnout designer can be set as ANGLE or FROG#  

NB ALL length measurements shown are in CENTIMETRES – it is easier to get accurate measurements

On completion, if you use feet/inches measurements, remember to go back to PREFERENCES -> select ENGLISH

	Turnout type
	length top
	length bottom
	angle/ frog
	offset
	Stock number
	Stock number
	 

	all LH info
	cm
	cm
	 
	cm
	insulfrog
	electofrog
	 

	Peco code 83 USA #5 
	21
	21
	11 /  # 5
	2.6
	SL-8532
	SL-E8352
	 

	Peco code 83 USA #6 
	23.3
	23.3
	13 / # 6
	2.6
	SL-8362
	SL-8363
	 

	Peco code 83 #6 crossing
	30.6
	30.6
	10 / # 6
	n/a
	SK-8364
	SL-E8364
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Peco Setrack code 100
	16.6
	16.7
	23
	3.4
	ST-241
	X
	 

	Peco Setrack wye code 100
	16.8
	16.8
	left 11.5/right 11.5
	left 1.7/right 1.7
	ST-247
	X
	 

	Peco setrack crossing
	17.4
	17.4
	23
	n/a
	ST-250
	X
	 

	Peco Setrack curved turnout
	20.5 inner
	20.9 outer
	inner 32/outer 22
	inner6.7/outer3.2
	ST243
	X
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Hornby 2nd radius code 100
	16.2
	16.2
	23
	3.3
	R8072
	X
	 

	Hornby wye
	16.2
	16.2
	left 11.5/ right 11.5
	left1.65/right 1.65
	R8076
	 
	 

	Hornby curved
	23.6
	22.8
	inner 35/outer 17
	inner7.1/outer3.25
	R8074
	 
	 

	Hornby Express
	23.5
	23.7
	10
	3
	R8077
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	L length
	C length
	R length
	L angle
	R angle 
	L offset
	R offset

	Peco code75 assymetric 3-way
	27.3
	27.5
	21.4
	12.5
	12.5
	2.75
	2.75


